
Eesti talvised A- ja B-klassi meistrivõistlused 
22-23.01.211, Tallinn, Lasnamäe KJH 

 
I päev 

 
PA 60 m jooks 
Finaal 
1 411 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 7,08 
2 429 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,10 
3 499 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 7,22 
4 439 Marek GOLDMAN 08.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,23 
5 418 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 7,39 
6 466 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Nõmme KJK 7,42 
7 433 Gevin ALL 06.01.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,43 
8 548 Sander KLEIN 01.01.1994 Rapla JK 7,44 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 411 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 7,19 q 3. j. 
2 429 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,25 q 2. j. 
3 499 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 7,28 q 5. j. 
4 439 Marek GOLDMAN 08.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,34 q 4. j. 
5 466 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Nõmme KJK 7,40 q 6. j. 
6 548 Sander KLEIN 01.01.1994 Rapla JK 7,44 q 6. j. 
7 433 Gevin ALL 06.01.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,44 q 4. j. 
8 418 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 7,49 q 1. j. 
9 405 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 7,49 2. j. 
10 406 Tanel TAKK 13.05.1995 KSK Alem 7,53 5. j. 
11 424 Kirill VASSILJEV 09.06.1995 SK Mitš 7,55 3. j. 
12 508 Sten SIBUL 25.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,56 1. j. 
13 401 Marten SAARLAS 29.03.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 7,61 6. j. 
14 459 Mikk PALOVER 21.06.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 7,62 3. j. 
14 504 Jaan Martin RAIK 22.05.1994 KJK Saare 7,62 4. j. 
15 515 Karl OSSIS 02.02.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,62 3. j. 
17 494 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 7,64 1. j. 
17 501 Henry EESPERE 09.01.1994 KJK Saare 7,64 6. j. 
17 489 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,64 3. j. 
17 473 Jörgen JÕGISTE 24.09.1994 Nõmme KJK 7,64 5. j. 
21 427 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,67 3. j. 
21 476 Märt HÄKKINEN 08.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 7,67 1. j. 
23 479 Sander TIITSO 12.04.1994 SK Kivilind 7,69 2. j. 
23 463 Kristjan KITSE 19.04.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 7,69 1. j. 
25 512 Emil HALJEND 23.09.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,70 6. j. 
26 425 Martin VOMM 24.09.1995 SK Mitš 7,71 4. j. 
27 495 Kristian OJA 21.04.1994 Kuusalu SK 7,72 3. j. 
28 404 Edgar MOROZOV 07.04.1994 SK Tsefei 7,76 2. j. 
29 536 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 KJK Juunior 7,78 5. j. 
30 541 Rene RANDLANE 24.09.1994 SK Leksi 44 7,83 6. j. 
31 416 Andreas LOKKO 02.02.1994 SK Fortis 7,86 1. j. 
32 462 William BRAUN 15.06.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 7,88 2. j. 
33 521 Ringo KASUK 17.02.1994 SK Maret-Sport 7,93 4. j. 
34 420 Aleksander Gustav TÕNISSON 01.09.1994 SK Fortis 7,98 4. j. 
35 478 Andreas ALNEK 04.09.1995 SK Põltsamaa 8,05 1. j. 
36 549 Kristjan LAIDNA 15.07.1995 SK Active TC 8,06 2. j. 
37 437 Marko LIND 05.10.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,07 6. j. 
38 496 Konstantin KARLÕP 14.01.1995 KJK Visa 8,14 5. j. 
39 402 Oliver KARM 10.10.1995 SK Lindon 8,15 1. j. 
40 475 Hendrik PEDAJAS 21.11.1995 Nõmme KJK 8,54 2. j. 
 660 Paul TALVE 28.06.1995 Nõmme KJK DQ 162.7 3. j. 
 417 Jürgen MERILIND 28.10.1994 SK Fortis DQ 162.7 4. j. 
 
PA 800 m jooks 
1 522 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.58,56 2. j. 
2 487 Sten ÜTSMÜTS 20.07.1994 Audentese SK 1.59,35 2. j. 
3 528 Aleksander RAHNEL 23.08.1994 KJS Sakala 1.59,47 2. j. 



4 523 Mart HODÕREV 28.03.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.04,36 2. j. 
5 488 Allan SAKALA 05.10.1994 Audentese SK 2.07,42 1. j. 
6 547 Aleksandr VOROBJOV 02.10.1994 SK Leksi 44 2.10,15 2. j. 
7 524 Anton SALININ 15.08.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.10,81 2. j. 
8 497 Marko PÄRN 19.10.1994 KJK Visa 2.11,75 1. j. 
9 518 Kristo PAIBA 26.10.1994 SK Elite Sport 2.12,67 2. j. 
10 447 Joost PODEKRAT 13.12.1995 KJK Vike 2.12,74 2. j. 
11 445 Taavi KILKI 28.07.1995 KJK Vike 2.13,87 1. j. 
12 493 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 2.15,00 2. j. 
13 505 Romet RAUN 01.06.1994 KJK Saare 2.15,89 1. j. 
14 514 Oliver KUUSK  01.01.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.16,41 1. j. 
15 474 Kristo ILMJÄRV 12.05.1995 Nõmme KJK 2.19,82 1. j. 
16 526 Aleksei TŠUVILSKI 11.03.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.21,47 2. j. 
 
PA 60 m tõkkejooks 91,4/8,80 
Finaal 
1 499 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 8,17 
2 485 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 8,31 
3 441 Tanel REINOMÄGI 15.04.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,35 
4 405 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 8,56 
5 410 Kristjan SALUMAA 17.01.1994 SK Altius 8,57 
6 433 Gevin ALL 06.01.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,61 
7 477 Joonas PÜVI 26.07.1994 SK Põltsamaa 9,08 
 412 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius DQ 162.7 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 499 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 8,31 Q 3. j. 
2 441 Tanel REINOMÄGI 15.04.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,46 Q 1. j. 
3 410 Kristjan SALUMAA 17.01.1994 SK Altius 8,48 q 1. j. 
4 433 Gevin ALL 06.01.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,53 q 3. j. 
5 412 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 8,54 Q 4. j. 
6 485 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 8,55 q 1. j. 
7 405 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 8,68 Q 2. j. 
8 477 Joonas PÜVI 26.07.1994 SK Põltsamaa 8,78 q 2. j. 
9 426 Joosep PALUMÄGI 07.06.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,79 4. j. 
10 540 Kaur KRAMM 29.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 8,81 2. j. 
11 548 Sander KLEIN 01.01.1994 Rapla JK 8,92 3. j. 
12 452 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 8,95 3. j. 
13 539 Aleksei DANILEVSKI 16.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 9,01 1. j. 
14 500 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 9,05 4. j. 
15 517 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 SK Elite Sport 9,11 4. j. 
16 453 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 9,19 4. j. 
17 428 Siim NURGES 28.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,21 2. j. 
18 460 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 9,23 3. j. 
19 491 Andrius KAZLAUSKAS 23.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,28 1. j. 
20 470 Sander KOSK 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 9,55 2. j. 
21 534 Aleksandr KORNEV 18.02.1995 KJK Juunior 9,68 4. j. 
22 535 Artjom TELJATNIK 26.06.1994 KJK Juunior 9,70 1. j. 
23 543 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 9,71 4. j. 
24 527 Johannes NÕGES 25.12.1994 KJS Sakala 9,74 3. j. 
25 544 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 9,78 2. j. 
26 516 Karel KÄOS 19.12.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 10,14 3. j. 
27 553 Sander SOMELAR 11.04.1995 Põlva KJK 12,79 1. j. 
 
PA kolmikhüpe 
1 485 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 13.78 
13.76 13.30 13.78 13.54 13.49 X 
2 441 Tanel REINOMÄGI 15.04.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 13.59 
13.26 13.37 13.59 13.29 X X 
3 509 Kert VIITKAR 16.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.53 
13.14 13.53 13.35 X 13.26 13.30 
4 465 Kristo KOMPUS 13.04.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 13.22 
13.22 12.03 12.68 13.09 13.05 13.19 
5 469 Jaak Joonas UUDMÄE 06.04.1994 Nõmme KJK 13.20 
13.14 12.99 12.53 X X 13.20 



6 477 Joonas PÜVI 26.07.1994 SK Põltsamaa 12.90 
X X 12.65 12.55 12.50 12.90 
7 510 Ranet KIKKAS 19.08.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.78 
12.78 X X 12.56 X X 
8 431 Andrei DROZDOV 03.09.1994 KJK Atleetika 12.75 
X 12.75 12.69 12.49 X 12.30 
9 534 Aleksandr KORNEV 18.02.1995 KJK Juunior 12.29 
12.29 12.04 12.19 
10 543 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 12.21 
X X 12.21 
11 525 Stanislav KOZLOV 17.09.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 11.87 
11.87 11.39 11.53 
12 544 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 11.82 
11.46 11.82 11.67 
13 542 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 11.52 
11.52 X X 
 415 Ott Olaf TRINK 19.07.1995 SK Fortis NM 
X X X 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5 kg 
1 484 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 15.65 
X 14.37 15.00 X 15.41 15.65 
2 506 Kristo TŠEKENJUK 21.03.1994 KJK TIPP 14.46 
14.21 13.88 14.12 X 14.46 X 
3 458 Ragnar MUTTIK 17.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 14.35 
X 13.48 X 14.35 14.05 X 
4 486 Jevgeni TŠERPAK 22.07.1994 Audentese SK 13.79 
13.79 X X X X 13.63 
5 519 Egert ERTEL 29.04.1994 SK Maret-Sport 13.69 
12.26 13.14 12.64 12.64 13.69 11.85 
6 483 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 SK Haapsalu 13.53 
X 13.43 13.53 X 13.41 X 
7 434 Justus VILJAMAA 06.05.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 13.09 
12.75 13.09 12.54 12.81 X 12.86 
8 534 Aleksandr KORNEV 18.02.1995 KJK Juunior 13.04 
11.27 11.66 12.79 11.68 12.82 13.04 
9 421 Rain KAARET 12.02.1995 SK Fortis 12.21 
12.21 11.48 X 
10 533 Kaur KALAMETS 16.05.1995 Pärnumaa SL 12.03 
12.03 X X 
11 511 Ingmar JUUR 11.10.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.48 
X 10.65 11.48 
12 503 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 11.46 
X 11.46 X 
13 520 Timo LAKS 27.06.1994 SK Maret-Sport 11.34 
11.34 X X 
14 493 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 11.27 
X 11.27 X 
15 408 Revo TAAR 14.01.1994 KSK Alem 11.13 
10.97 11.13 X 
16 409 Mati SULG 03.01.1994 KSK Alem 11.06 
11.06 10.87 10.96 
17 460 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 10.89 
10.89 10.58 X 
18 480 Andreas KRIGOLTOI 02.04.1995 SK Kivilind 9.75 
X 9.75 9.45 
 507 Heigo KANGRO 23.07.1994 KJK TIPP NM 
X X X 
 468 Sven LILLIMÄGI 25.10.1995 Nõmme KJK NM 
X X X 
 477 Joonas PÜVI 26.07.1994 SK Põltsamaa NM 
- - - 
 541 Rene RANDLANE 24.09.1994 SK Leksi 44 DNS 
 



TA 60 m jooks 
Finaal 
1 51 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 7,84 
2 77 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 8,02 
3 37 Juudit KURE-POHHOMOV 12.09.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,11 
4 7 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 8,12 
5 9 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 8,13 
6 88 Liisi KALA 11.07.1995 KJS Sakala 8,18 
7 83 Merili KAMENIK 13.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 8,21 
 22 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK DNF 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 51 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 7,88 q 4. j. 
2 77 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 8,00 q 2. j. 
3 37 Juudit KURE-POHHOMOV 12.09.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,11 q 1. j. 
4 7 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 8,12 q 1. j. 
5 9 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 8,14 q 3. j. 
6 88 Liisi KALA 11.07.1995 KJS Sakala 8,20 q 5. j. 
7 22 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,24 q 5. j. 
7 83 Merili KAMENIK 13.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 8,24 q 4. j. 
9 52 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 8,27 2. j. 
10 10 Birgit VALGEMÄE 10.01.1994 SK Fortis 8,29 3. j. 
11 25 Erika PAUMETS 22.08.1994 KJK Atleetika 8,36 1. j. 
12 14 Kristiina LEPIKU 06.09.1995 SK Fortis 8,38 4. j. 
13 21 Loretta JÜRISOO 26.11.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,43 2. j. 
13 58 Anni EERIK 25.07.1995 SK Põltsamaa 8,43 1. j. 
15 63 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 8,45 5. j. 
16 74 Greete VAPPER 11.02.1994 KJK Saare 8,48 2. j. 
16 68 Vanessa JALAKAS 08.02.1995 Audentese SK 8,48 4. j. 
18 78 Liisbeth SALUTEE 27.02.1995 KJK TIPP 8,54 1. j. 
19 27 Kadri PUNDER 14.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,56 4. j. 
20 28 Kristin PRANGEL 25.06.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,66 3. j. 
21 99 Kadri SÄDE 12.11.1994 SK Active TC 8,68 3. j. 
22 71 Aleksandra TSETSOHO 11.01.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,69 2. j. 
22 15 Elisabeth SAAL 07.03.1995 SK Fortis 8,69 4. j. 
24 80 Mari-Liis TULEV 06.04.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,70 3. j. 
24 5 Liis OBLIKAS 05.10.1995 Rocca al Mare KSK 8,70 5. j. 
26 17 Ragne EVERT 16.03.1995 SK Fortis 8,72 2. j. 
26 57 Telli ZEINALOVA 31.05.1995 Nõmme KJK 8,72 1. j. 
28 50 Karmen LILIENTHAL 20.01.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 8,75 5. j. 
28 13 Kristin HEIDEMANN 14.01.1995 SK Fortis 8,75 3. j. 
30 31 Laura TŠERNOVA 11.01.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,76 2. j. 
 
TA 800 m jooks 
1 23 Lisett LUTS 19.08.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 2.25,78 2. j. 
2 36 Kertu ROOSE 07.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.28,35 2. j. 
3 34 Andra MIHKELSON 22.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.28,61 2. j. 
4 103 Birgit PIHELGAS 12.05.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 2.29,31 2. j. 
5 26 Jelena LISTOVA 17.02.1994 KJK Atleetika 2.32,42 2. j. 
6 69 Ariadna GOLUBENKO 10.02.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.33,95 1. j. 
7 95 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 2.35,75 2. j. 
8 97 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.36,38 1. j. 
9 81 Liis TIMPKA 10.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.36,81 2. j. 
10 84 Liisi ROOSIK 23.05.1995 SK Maret-Sport 2.37,51 1. j. 
11 30 Ann-Liis ARIKE 04.03.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.38,92 2. j. 
12 44 Kille NEVOLIHHIN 12.03.1994 KJK Vike 2.39,62 2. j. 
13 70 Anastassia ZAITSEVA 02.09.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.40,02 1. j. 
14 32 Johanna GANGLBAUER 23.10.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.40,73 1. j. 
 
TA 60 m tõkkejooks 76,2/8,25 
Finaal 
1 22 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,83 
2 40 Marleen PLÕKS 27.10.1994 KJK Vike 8,99 
3 35 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,06 



4 52 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 9,38 
5 34 Andra MIHKELSON 22.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,46 
6 88 Liisi KALA 11.07.1995 KJS Sakala 9,49 
7 74 Greete VAPPER 11.02.1994 KJK Saare 9,55 
 58 Anni EERIK 25.07.1995 SK Põltsamaa DQ 162.7 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 22 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,83 Q 1. j. 
2 40 Marleen PLÕKS 27.10.1994 KJK Vike 9,05 Q 2. j. 
3 35 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,11 Q 1. j. 
4 52 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 9,32 q 1. j. 
5 58 Anni EERIK 25.07.1995 SK Põltsamaa 9,46 Q 2. j. 
6 34 Andra MIHKELSON 22.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,49 q 2. j. 
7 74 Greete VAPPER 11.02.1994 KJK Saare 9,66 q 2. j. 
8 88 Liisi KALA 11.07.1995 KJS Sakala 9,69 q 1. j. 
9 92 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 KJK Juunior 9,73 1. j. 
10 93 Veera MURÕTŠEVA 02.11.1995 KJK Juunior 10,10 2. j. 
11 76 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 KJK TIPP 10,14 1. j. 
12 54 Merlyn LIPP 16.02.1995 Nõmme KJK 10,29 1. j. 
13 59 Laura ORO 23.02.1995 SK Põltsamaa 10,52 1. j. 
14 17 Ragne EVERT 16.03.1995 SK Fortis 10,55 2. j. 
15 2 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 11,12 2. j. 
 
TA teivashüpe 
1 35 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.35 
2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.25 3.35 3.50 
O O O O O O X-- 
2 47 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike 3.20 
2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.25 
O O O O XXX 
3 56 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 3.10 
2.70 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 
O XO O XO XXX 
4 62 Silvia LADVA 15.08.1994 SK Haapsalu 2.70 
2.30 2.50 2.70 2.90 
O O XO X 
5 63 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 2.70 
2.30 2.50 2.70 2.90 
O O XXO XXX 
6 96 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.50 
2.30 2.50 2.70 
O O XXX 
7 89 Linda KIIS 27.08.1994 KJS Sakala 2.50 
2.30 2.50 2.70 
O XO XXX 
8 64 Maili JAASKA 09.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 2.30 
2.30 2.50 
O XXX 
 
TA kolmikhüpe 
1 40 Marleen PLÕKS 27.10.1994 KJK Vike 11.69 
X 11.69 11.66 11.59 10.18 X 
2 39 Kerli KIVIMÄGI 05.01.1995 KJK Vike 11.66 
11.66 11.24 11.51 X 11.09 X 
3 25 Erika PAUMETS 22.08.1994 KJK Atleetika 11.04 
10.80 10.97 10.64 X 11.04 10.99 
4 67 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 10.80 
10.29 10.21 10.33 10.35 10.21 10.80 
5 71 Aleksandra TSETSOHO 11.01.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 10.66 
10.59 X 10.33 10.50 10.34 10.66 
6 95 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 10.35 
10.10 9.96 X 9.70 X 10.35 
7 2 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 10.32 
X 10.14 10.11 10.23 10.32 10.26 



 
8 93 Veera MURÕTŠEVA 02.11.1995 KJK Juunior 10.29 
10.15 10.19 10.29 9.96 9.67 9.32 
9 86 Cathlin RENNU 03.11.1995 SK Maret-Sport 10.10 
10.10 9.74 9.86 
10 82 Krete JUNSON 07.08.1995 Räpina SK 10.09 
X 9.90 10.09 
11 79 Triinu PALMRE 22.07.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 10.02 
10.02 9.66 10.01 
12 76 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 KJK TIPP 10.02 
9.54 9.33 10.02 
13 11 Veronica ZÄRO 16.11.1994 SK Fortis 9.96 
9.87 9.96 9.66 
14 64 Maili JAASKA 09.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 9.87 
9.59 9.87 X 
15 91 Jevgenia ŠPILJOVA 15.04.1994 KJK Juunior 9.59 
9.37 9.35 9.59 
 94 Olga KHODYREVA 10.10.1994 KJK Juunior DNS 
 
PB 60 m jooks 
Finaal 
1 591 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 7,63 
2 620 Jürgen KOLK 28.12.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,83 
3 617 Ranon KRIISA 28.01.1996 KJK TIPP 7,89 
4 594 Päärn-Thone KÖÖSEL 28.06.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 7,91 
5 592 Karsten MÄNDAR 29.11.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 7,92 
6 582 Kaarel JÕGI 19.01.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,04 
7 634 Artur KALDMA 02.03.1996 KJK Juunior 8,06 
8 561 Maksim KUZMIN 21.01.1996 NPSK Narvic 8,21 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 591 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 7,64 Q 1. j. 
2 594 Päärn-Thone KÖÖSEL 28.06.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 7,86 Q 3. j. 
3 617 Ranon KRIISA 28.01.1996 KJK TIPP 7,90 Q 2. j. 
4 592 Karsten MÄNDAR 29.11.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 8,01 q 2. j. 
5 582 Kaarel JÕGI 19.01.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,02 q 3. j. 
6 634 Artur KALDMA 02.03.1996 KJK Juunior 8,05 q 3. j. 
7 620 Jürgen KOLK 28.12.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,09 q 3. j. 
8 561 Maksim KUZMIN 21.01.1996 NPSK Narvic 8,10 q 2. j. 
9 623 Lars Johannes SISSAS 19.06.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,10 1. j. 
10 566 Jaagup RETSJA 12.03.1996 SK Altius 8,21 1. j. 
11 595 Steven PROST 05.06.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 8,26 2. j. 
12 570 Vladimir VTORNIKOV 24.02.1996 SK Mitš 8,28 3. j. 
13 625 Sander TENSING 13.12.1996 Räpina SK 8,30 1. j. 
14 572 Kristjan KARAMA 24.10.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,36 3. j. 
15 608 Meelis SKEBER 31.10.1996 Kuusalu SK 8,37 1. j. 
16 636 Nikita SUTSKOV 27.06.1997 KJK Juunior 8,44 1. j. 
17 635 Vladislav PODJATSEV 06.08.1997 KJK Juunior 8,95 2. j. 
 639 Kevin BASOV 06.01.1996 VAK Staier DNS 3. j. 
 
PB 600 m jooks 
1 606 Rasmus KISEL 21.07.1996 Audentese SK 1.33,61 
2 607 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 1.35,75 
3 613 Launo AGAN 26.06.1997 KJK Visa 1.35,77 
4 612 Madis PUUST 06.04.1996 KJK Visa 1.37,54 
5 572 Kristjan KARAMA 24.10.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.37,99 
6 597 Bill Gabriel KOPPEL 10.08.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 1.38,50 
7 641 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.41,79 
8 601 Karl-Mattias RUUS 17.09.1996 SK Kivilind 1.46,08 
 622 Markus SÜÜDEN 03.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi DQ 163.3 
 588 Mihkel REINKUBJAS 12.12.1996 KJK Vike DQ 163.3 
 



PB 60 m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,25 
Finaal 
1 596 Heiros-Jaanus SINIMÄE 21.11.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 8,73 
2 618 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,89 
3 607 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 9,04 
4 617 Ranon KRIISA 28.01.1996 KJK TIPP 9,13 
5 578 Martin MÄGI 03.05.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,18 
6 582 Kaarel JÕGI 19.01.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,25 
7 564 Marten LUMET 11.11.1996 Rocca al Mare KSK 9,40 
8 568 Harry MARTÕNOV 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 9,59 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 596 Heiros-Jaanus SINIMÄE 21.11.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 8,77 Q 1. j. 
2 618 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,94 q 1. j. 
3 578 Martin MÄGI 03.05.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,06 Q 3. j. 
4 607 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 9,16 Q 2. j. 
5 564 Marten LUMET 11.11.1996 Rocca al Mare KSK 9,18 q 3. j. 
6 617 Ranon KRIISA 28.01.1996 KJK TIPP 9,20 q 3. j. 
7 582 Kaarel JÕGI 19.01.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,26 q 3. j. 
8 568 Harry MARTÕNOV 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 9,45 q 2. j. 
9 567 Marcus LAURI 28.06.1996 SK Fortis 9,47 1. j. 
9 624 Kert HÜDSI 04.08.1996 Räpina SK 9,47 2. j. 
11 619 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 9,50 2. j. 
12 623 Lars Johannes SISSAS 19.06.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 9,61 2. j. 
13 626 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 9,81 1. j. 
14 580 Karl KIVI 17.11.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,97 1. j. 
15 625 Sander TENSING 13.12.1996 Räpina SK 9,98 3. j. 
16 639 Kevin BASOV 06.01.1996 VAK Staier 10,11 2. j. 
17 557 Tormi SAARNIIT 26.04.1997 SK Raesport 10,24 1. j. 
18 610 William MADISSON 28.01.1997 Kuusalu SK 10,69 3. j. 
19 637 Valentin STENNIKOV 30.07.1997 KJK Juunior 10,93 1. j. 
 635 Vladislav PODJATSEV 06.08.1997 KJK Juunior DQ 162.7 2. j. 
 
PB kolmikhüpe 
1 605 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 12.21 
12.10 11.92 11.92 12.21 11.94 X 
2 559 Dmitri TROŠKIN 03.01.1996 NPSK Narvic 12.08 
11.83 11.92 12.08 11.80 11.67 X 
3 633 Artjom NIKITIN 14.01.1996 KJK Juunior 11.88 
11.33 11.30 10.27 11.88 11.78 9.90 
4 560 Savva BOKAREV 04.05.1996 NPSK Narvic 11.67 
X 11.60 11.67 11.58 11.20 X 
5 618 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.67 
11.67 - 11.30 11.40 11.29 11.48 
6 588 Stanislav TUMANOV 12.01.1996 SK Tsefei 11.64 
11.64 11.20 11.02 11.47 11.07 10.80 
7 600 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 11.19 
10.84 10.90 10.47 11.19 X X 
8 564 Marten LUMET 11.11.1996 Rocca al Mare KSK 10.94 
10.94 10.94 10.24 10.05 - - 
9 585 Vladislav TARHANOV 02.03.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.80 
10.80 10.68 9.35 
10 592 Karsten MÄNDAR 29.11.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 10.79 
10.79 10.05 10.08 
11 574 Ilja PIMENOVS 19.02.1996 KJK Atleetika 10.78 
10.78 10.60 10.61 
12 620 Jürgen KOLK 28.12.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 10.49 
10.45 10.21 10.49 
13 619 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 10.30 
10.30 10.18 X 
14 639 Kevin BASOV 06.01.1996 VAK Staier 10.27 
10.04 10.26 10.27 
15 565 Margus RADIK 03.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 10.18 
10.07 10.18 9.69 



16 567 Marcus LAURI 28.06.1996 SK Fortis 10.08 
X 10.07 10.08 
 637 Valentin STENNIKOV 30.07.1997 KJK Juunior NM 
X X X 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1 633 Artjom NIKITIN 14.01.1996 KJK Juunior 15.26 
14.86 X X X X 15.26 
2 554 Kert PIIRIMÄE 26.05.1997 Individuaalvõistleja 12.95 
X 12.01 12.86 12.48 12.95 X 
3 608 Meelis SKEBER 31.10.1996 Kuusalu SK 12.93 
12.33 12.00 12.28 12.88 11.67 12.93 
4 587 Kaupo SAARMANN 12.01.1996 KJK Vike 12.87 
11.76 12.56 11.25 X 12.87 12.51 
5 630 Tauri HUSSAR 24.07.1996 KJS Sakala 12.46 
12.06 12.23 X X X 12.46 
6 626 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 12.09 
X 12.09 10.55 11.42 11.72 X 
7 603 Juho IKKONEN 25.01.1996 KJK Harta 11.86 
11.37 11.72 11.84 11.86 11.54 11.74 
8 571 Joosep VABAMÄE 20.01.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 11.64 
11.01 10.88 11.64 11.25 11.32 11.11 
9 629 Jander HEIL 20.04.1997 KJS Sakala 11.40 
11.40 11.37 11.16 
10 569 Kaspar MARNAT 09.01.1996 SK Fortis 11.37 
11.37 10.88 10.32 
11 609 Karmo PEETERMANN 14.01.1997 Kuusalu SK 10.53 
9.57 10.30 10.53 
12 604 Artur REHI 24.04.1996 KJK Harta 10.27 
X 10.19 10.27 
13 584 Christian KALME 26.01.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.08 
X 8.63 10.08 
 
TB 60 m jooks 
Finaal 
1 135 Annabel KUTMAN 13.11.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,00 
2 139 Liis ROOSE 03.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,16 
3 111 Brigita VIIK 01.06.1996 SK Altius 8,21 
4 120 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 8,30 
5 194 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,34 
6 119 Berit Betten NAARITS 07.11.1996 SK Fortis 8,43 
7 137 Gretlin Isoborn RAUD 17.01.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,47 
 216 Janika SKURATOVSKAJA 27.05.1996 KJK Juunior DQ 162.7 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 135 Annabel KUTMAN 13.11.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,99 Q 4. j. 
2 139 Liis ROOSE 03.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,16 Q 3. j. 
3 216 Janika  SKURATOVSKAJA 27.05.1996 KJK Juunior 8,22 Q 1. j. 
4 194 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,25 Q 2. j. 
5 120 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 8,25 q 1. j. 
6 111 Brigita VIIK 01.06.1996 SK Altius 8,25 q 2. j. 
7 119 Berit Betten NAARITS 07.11.1996 SK Fortis 8,46 q 4. j. 
8 137 Gretlin Isoborn RAUD 17.01.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,49 q 3. j. 
9 192 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 KJK Järvala 8,53 1. j. 
10 126 Kristina TILLART 22.04.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,54 1. j. 
11 116 Sandra JASNER 09.02.1997 SK Fortis 8,55 3. j. 
12 181 Viktoria LINDE 07.02.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,60 3. j. 
13 197 Anna-Lisette KUKK 06.11.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,65 4. j. 
14 134 Kerly NURK 17.09.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,72 2. j. 
14 221 Mia Brit OTS 09.09.1996 SK Leksi 44 8,72 1. j. 
16 160 Katarina KALA 01.01.1997 Nõmme KJK 8,76 3. j. 
17 176 Laura MIKK 15.09.1997 KJK Harta 8,77 4. j. 
18 162 Kirsi PRUUDEL 09.04.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,83 4. j. 
19 129 Triin SELLIK 28.10.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,87 4. j. 



20 138 Grenelin Herlis RAUD 09.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,89 2. j. 
21 163 Laura Johanna METTIS 07.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,90 4. j. 
21 205 Kairin KOOP 12.06.1996 SK Maret-Sport 8,90 3. j. 
23 161 Marilin MÄTTIK 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,92 1. j. 
24 220 Hanna-Liis KARP 02.08.1996 SK Leksi 44 8,95 2. j. 
25 215 Darja SMIRNOVA 09.09.1988 KJK Juunior 8,97 2. j. 
26 133 Cärol KÕO 23.08.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,01 3. j. 
27 130 Marta MUTSO 08.07.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,03 2. j. 
28 222 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 9,08 3. j. 
29 213 Erika DEMJANJUK 08.06.1997 KJK Juunior 9,20 2. j. 
30 145 Liis VETTIK 11.04.1997 KJK Vike 9,26 1. j. 
31 128 Elis LEHTSAAR 17.03.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,34 1. j. 
 
TB 600 m jooks 
1 202 Anna-Liis SALUVEER 12.03.1996 SK Maret-Sport 1.43,39 3. j. 
2 182 Katrin TSÕBULSKAJA 04.06.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.43,43 3. j. 
3 140 Marit JUKK 16.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.44,46 3. j. 
4 156 Elis-Helen STARKOPF 28.09.1997 Nõmme KJK 1.44,78 3. j. 
5 183 Polina ŠALOVA 14.09.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.46,30 2. j. 
6 203 Liina SUUR 22.11.1997 SK Maret-Sport 1.47,25 3. j. 
7 150 Laura KALLAS 09.06.1997 KJK Vike 1.47,27 2. j. 
8 137 Gretlin Isoborn RAUD 17.01.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.47,90 3. j. 
9 195 Eliise JOHANSON 26.11.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.50,54 2. j. 
10 106 Triina MAASIK 23.02.1997 SK Lindon 1.50,56 2. j. 
11 204 Johanna ARDEL 18.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 1.50,62 2. j. 
12 224 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.52,67 1. j. 
13 185 Anna MALTSEVA 16.05.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.54,54 1. j. 
14 186 Karina KABRITS 07.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.54,90 3. j. 
15 184 Anastassia MOŠINA 27.12.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.54,94 2. j. 
16 146 Birgit NEEME 22.09.1996 KJK Vike 1.55,16 1. j. 
17 149 Rahel KALLAS 19.01.1996 KJK Vike 1.55,80 3. j. 
18 138 Grenelin Herlis RAUD 09.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.56,11 1. j. 
19 206 Ksenia MITINA 25.01.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.56,92 1. j. 
20 217 Šerelin ZVEREV 18.12.1996 VAK Staier 1.57,76 3. j. 
21 113 Marie-Mädli KIVIMÄE 07.09.1996 SK Altius 2.00,10 2. j. 
 143 Marilind REEMANN 29.05.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK DQ 163.3 1. j. 
 198 Sirelyn POMMER 23.10.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi DQ 163.3 2. j. 
 
TB 60 m tõkkejooks 76,2/7,75 
Finaal 
1 180 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 9,06 
2 118 Kelli Marie JAAMA 08.07.1996 SK Fortis 9,22 
3 139 Liis ROOSE 03.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,30 
4 125 Carol SUUREVÄLJA 08.10.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,54 
5 179 Marian METSAR 13.03.1997 Audentese SK 9,70 
6 148 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 9,73 
7 112 Inger-Helene VÄRAT 18.02.1996 SK Altius 9,75 
8 192 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 KJK Järvala 9,80 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 180 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 9,14 Q 4. j. 
2 139 Liis ROOSE 03.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,31 Q 2. j. 
3 125 Carol SUUREVÄLJA 08.10.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,41 Q 1. j. 
4 118 Kelli Marie JAAMA 08.07.1996 SK Fortis 9,49 Q 3. j. 
5 179 Marian METSAR 13.03.1997 Audentese SK 9,69 q 1. j. 
6 192 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 KJK Järvala 9,82 q 4. j. 
7 112 Inger-Helene VÄRAT 18.02.1996 SK Altius 9,85 q 1. j. 
8 148 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 9,91 q 3. j. 
9 214 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 KJK Juunior 9,93 2. j. 
9 136 Annabel LUUK 23.04.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,93 3. j. 
11 196 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 9,98 4. j. 
12 210 Kelly RAUD 12.06.1996 KJS Sakala 9,98 1. j. 
13 199 Triin JUNSON 19.12.1996 Räpina SK 10,01 2. j. 
14 116 Sandra JASNER 09.02.1997 SK Fortis 10,17 4. j. 



15 114 Hanna-Friida KONKS 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 10,22 3. j. 
16 109 Anastassija KORTŠAGINA 10.10.1996 NPSK Narvic 10,31 4. j. 
17 162 Kirsi PRUUDEL 09.04.1996 Nõmme KJK 10,40 2. j. 
18 176 Laura MIKK 15.09.1997 KJK Harta 10,41 1. j. 
19 224 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 10,49 3. j. 
20 201 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 10,56 3. j. 
21 19 Anne-Mari ALLEV 14.12.1996 KJK TIPP 10,69 4. j. 
22 221 Mia Brit OTS 09.09.1996 SK Leksi 44 10,78 2. j. 
23 219 Marite Helina SIHVER 24.07.1996 SK Leksi 44 10,84 3. j. 
24 223 Beatrice Marlene METSAORG 16.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 10,91 1. j. 
25 167 Pauliina SIIMUMÄE 03.11.1996 KJK Kose 2000 11,30 1. j. 
26 144 Ketter KÕRE 06.06.1997 KJK Vike 11,47 2. j. 
26 161 Marilin MÄTTIK 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 11,47 2. j. 
28 147 Kerttu LEIMANN 20.11.1996 KJK Vike 12,00 4. j. 
 
TB teivashüpe 
1 175 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Harta 3.90 
3.60 3.75 3.90 3.94 4.00 
O O XO - XXX 
2 132 Kadre LAHTMETS 12.07.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.90 
2.50 2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 
O XXO O XO XXX 
3 127 Ester KAUL 27.01.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.70 
2.30 2.50 2.70 2.80 
XO O O XXX 
4 224 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 2.50 
2.10 2.30 2.50 2.70 
O XO O XXX 
5 173 Elisabeth FOFILOV 06.02.1998 SK Haapsalu 2.50 
2.10 2.30 2.50 2.70 
O O XO XXX 
6 174 Anett TRIEBSTOCK 01.01.1978 SK Haapsalu 2.50 
2.10 2.30 2.50 2.70 
O XXO XO XXX 
7 171 Kelly-Tonili HIIEMÄE 02.07.1997 SK Haapsalu 2.50 
2.10 2.30 2.50 2.70 
O O XXO XXX 
8 115 Marika PAJULA 24.05.1997 SK Fortis 2.30 
2.10 2.30 2.50 
O O XXX 
8 169 Laura TALVE 04.12.1996 SK Haapsalu 2.30 
2.10 2.30 2.50 
O O XXX 
8 219 Marite Helina SIHVER 24.07.1996 SK Leksi 44 2.30 
2.10 2.30 2.50 
O O XXX 
11 223 Beatrice Marlene METSAORG 16.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 2.30 
2.30 2.50 
XO XXX 
12 166 Anastasia BARBASH 22.03.1998 SK Kivilind 2.10 
2.10 2.30 
XO XXX 
 172 Malin KISANT 12.11.1997 SK Haapsalu NH 
2.10 
XXX 
 
TB kolmikhüpe 
1 200 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 11.20 
X 11.19 11.20 10.77 10.75 11.16 
2 140 Marit JUKK 16.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.01 
10.90 10.95 11.01 10.91 X X 
3 214 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 KJK Juunior 10.95 
10.47 10.82 10.95 10.74 10.77 10.85 



4 152 Vivijan VILLAK 19.04.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 10.85 
X X 10.54 10.66 10.56 10.85 
5 196 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 10.75 
10.13 10.25 10.64 X X 10.75 
6 223 Beatrice Marlene METSAORG 16.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 10.45 
9.86 10.00 10.12 10.05 10.45 10.37 
7 141 Birgit VIDER 06.02.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.11 
9.66 10.11 9.86 9.56 X X 
8 136 Annabel LUUK 23.04.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.97 
9.63 9.70 9.97 9.90 X 9.76 
9 209 Linda TJULJUKOVA 28.01.1996 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 9.70 
X 9.70 9.55 
10 142 Gertrud PAUSKA 10.02.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.57 
X X 9.57 
11 155 Katrin JAANI 15.11.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 9.50 
9.50 9.47 9.43 
12 143 Marilind REEMANN 29.05.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.41 
9.41 9.07 X 
13 207 Margarita KOZLOVA 28.02.1996 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 9.38 
9.21 X 9.38 
14 170 Laura ALLMÄE 01.01.1996 SK Haapsalu 9.34 
9.26 9.34 X 
 169 Laura TALVE 04.12.1996 SK Haapsalu NM 
X X X 
 

II päev 
 
PA 300 m jooks 
1 411 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 36,10 5. j. 
2 429 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 36,12 5. j. 
3 424 Kirill VASSILJEV 09.06.1995 SK Mitš 37,12 4. j. 
4 466 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Nõmme KJK 37,20 3. j. 
5 540 Kaur KRAMM 29.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 37,23 4. j. 
6 548 Sander KLEIN 01.01.1994 Rapla JK 37,68 2. j. 
7 405 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 37,69 3. j. 
8 412 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 38,03 3. j. 
9 410 Kristjan SALUMAA 17.01.1994 SK Altius 38,37 7. j. 
10 501 Henry EESPERE 09.01.1994 KJK Saare 38,51 1. j. 
11 432 Raul RINKEN 04.12.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 38,75 6. j. 
12 522 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 38,87 4. j. 
13 537 Vladislav GUŽOV 28.05.1995 KJK Juunior 38,87 1. j. 
14 406 Tanel TAKK 13.05.1995 KSK Alem 38,89 8. j. 
15 425 Martin VOMM 24.09.1995 SK Mitš 39,01 6. j. 
16 536 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 KJK Juunior 39,44 9. j. 
17 452 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 39,51 8. j. 
18 420 Aleksander Gustav TÕNISSON 01.09.1994 SK Fortis 39,59 7. j. 
19 479 Sander TIITSO 12.04.1994 SK Kivilind 39,78 8. j. 
20 491 Andrius KAZLAUSKAS 23.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 39,84 5. j. 
21 525 Stanislav KOZLOV 17.09.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 40,29 9. j. 
22 467 Enn-Erik MIRT 18.05.1995 Nõmme KJK 40,33 2. j. 
23 453 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 40,53 3. j. 
24 495 Kristian OJA 21.04.1994 Kuusalu SK 40,61 8. j. 
25 402 Oliver KARM 10.10.1995 SK Lindon 41,25 7. j. 
26 512 Emil HALJEND 23.09.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 41,28 1. j. 
27 531 Paul NAEL 06.10.1994 SK Schnelli 41,46 9. j. 
28 403 Kristjan ROOS 23.02.1995 SK Lindon 42,99 6. j. 
29 475 Hendrik PEDAJAS 21.11.1995 Nõmme KJK 43,02 9. j. 
 459 Mikk PALOVER 21.06.1994 Tartu SS Kalev DQ 163.3 4. j. 
 535 Artjom TELJATNIK 26.06.1994 KJK Juunior DQ 162.7 7. j. 
 659 Risto LAANEMETS 01.04.1994 Individuaalvõistleja DQ 163.3 2. j. 
 418 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis DQ 163.3 2. j. 
 478 Andreas ALNEK 04.09.1995 SK Põltsamaa DNS 1. j. 
 401 Marten SAARLAS 29.03.1995 Individuaalvõistleja DNS 5. j. 
 



PA 2000 m jooks 
1 522 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.44,89 2. j. 
2 523 Mart HODÕREV 28.03.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.46,15 2. j. 
3 528 Aleksander RAHNEL 23.08.1994 KJS Sakala 5.57,95 2. j. 
4 448 Karl-Martin SAAVER 21.09.1994 KJK Vike 6.15,52 2. j. 
5 447 Joost PODEKRAT 13.12.1995 KJK Vike 6.17,92 2. j. 
6 529 Magnus KASE 06.12.1995 KJS Sakala 6.18,44 1. j. 
7 443 Tõnis Kristian KOPPEL 09.04.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.19,04 1. j. 
8 526 Aleksei TŠUVILSKI 11.03.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 6.19,52 1. j. 
9 524 Anton SALININ 15.08.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 6.20,60 2. j. 
10 547 Aleksandr VOROBJOV 02.10.1994 SK Leksi 44 6.22,26 2. j. 
11 488 Allan SAKALA 05.10.1994 Audentese SK 6.25,80 2. j. 
12 445 Taavi KILKI 28.07.1995 KJK Vike 6.40,55 2. j. 
13 505 Romet RAUN 01.06.1994 KJK Saare 6.43,83 1. j. 
14 545 Silver AMBUR 27.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 7.01,70 1. j. 
15 414 Gent GUBINSKI 08.06.1995 Raplamaa KJK 7.25,07 1. j. 
 538 Kermo BASOV 27.06.1994 VAK Staier DNF 1. j. 
 550 Armin RUUSE 18.05.1994 SK Sinimäe DQ 163.3 2. j. 
 
PA kõrgushüpe 
1 484 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 1.89 
1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.93 
O O O O O XXX 
2 429 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.86 
1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 
O O O O XXX 
3 482 Ralf MAKIENKO 25.05.1994 SK Haapsalu 1.86 
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 
O XXO O XXO O XXX 
4 436 Madis NAABER 19.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.83 
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 
O O O O XXX 
5 539 Aleksei DANILEVSKI 16.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 1.75 
1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 
O O XXO O XXX 
6 455 Martin FLINK 13.01.1995 KJK Vike 1.70 
1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 
O O O XXX 
7 660 Paul TALVE 28.06.1995 Nõmme KJK 1.70 
1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 
O XO O XXX 
8 525 Stanislav KOZLOV 17.09.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.70 
1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 
O O XO XXX 
9 521 Ringo KASUK 17.02.1994 SK Maret-Sport 1.65 
1.60 1.65 1.70 
O O XXX 
10 498 Aleksei ESHOLTS 28.06.1995 KJK Visa 1.65 
1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 
O XO XXX - 
11 516 Karel KÄOS 19.12.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.60 
1.60 1.65 
O XXX 
12 542 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.60 
1.60 1.65 
XXO XXX 
 500 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala DNS 
 
PA teivashüpe 
1 438 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.20 
3.80 3.90 4.00 4.05 4.10 4.20 4.25 4.30 
O - O - O O - XXX 
2 432 Raul RINKEN 04.12.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.10 
3.80 3.90 4.00 4.05 4.10 4.20 4.25 
O - XXO - XXO X-- XX 



3 452 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 4.05 
3.50 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.05 4.10 
XXO O O O XO O XXX 
4 539 Aleksei DANILEVSKI 16.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 4.00 
3.50 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.05 
O XO O O O XXX 
5 453 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 3.80 
3.50 3.70 3.80 3.90 
O O XO XXX 
6 479 Sander TIITSO 12.04.1994 SK Kivilind 3.70 
3.50 3.70 3.80 
O XO XXX 
7 517 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 SK Elite Sport 3.50 
3.30 3.50 3.70 
O O XXX 
8 503 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 3.50 
3.30 3.50 3.70 
XO O XXX 
9 544 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 3.10 
3.10 3.30 
XO XXX 
 481 Rando SIMSON 27.09.1995 SK Kivilind NH 
3.10 
XXX 
 542 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 NH 
3.10 
XXX 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1 499 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 6.67 
6.18 6.53 6.35 6.36 6.36 6.67 
2 540 Kaur KRAMM 29.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 6.64 
6.41 6.21 6.64 5.61 X 6.24 
3 508 Sten SIBUL 25.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.63 
X 6.63 X 6.44 X 6.38 
4 551 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 6.55 
5.85 6.11 6.47 5.26 6.55 6.38 
5 473 Jörgen JÕGISTE 24.09.1994 Nõmme KJK 6.48 
6.07 6.06 6.48 6.41 6.32 6.28 
6 460 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 6.40 
5.15 6.22 6.16 6.35 6.40 5.19 
7 441 Tanel REINOMÄGI 15.04.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.25 
5.68 5.86 6.25 6.09 6.13 5.86 
8 465 Kristo KOMPUS 13.04.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 6.16 
6.13 6.16 6.03 X 6.05 5.90 
9 476 Märt HÄKKINEN 08.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 6.08 
6.08 5.66 5.91 
10 418 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 6.07 
5.92 5.83 6.07 
11 503 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 5.92 
5.92 - - 
12 509 Kert VIITKAR 16.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.90 
5.87 5.58 5.90 
13 532 Otto-Georg KIRSI 18.02.1994 Pärnumaa SL 5.85 
4.86 5.84 5.85 
14 415 Ott Olaf TRINK 19.07.1995 SK Fortis 5.80 
5.80 5.53 X 
15 459 Mikk PALOVER 21.06.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 5.79 
5.79 5.52 5.56 
16 500 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 5.70 
5.70 5.52 X 
17 433 Gevin ALL 06.01.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.68 
5.40 5.10 5.68 



18 431 Andrei DROZDOV 03.09.1994 KJK Atleetika 5.58 
X 5.58 5.50 
19 543 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.56 
5.35 5.56 5.53 
20 428 Siim NURGES 28.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 5.45 
5.32 X 5.45 
21 494 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 5.45 
5.27 5.18 5.45 
22 660 Paul TALVE 28.06.1995 Nõmme KJK 5.37 
5.23 5.37 5.28 
23 549 Kristjan LAIDNA 15.07.1995 SK Active TC 5.30 
5.23 5.12 5.30 
24 478 Andreas ALNEK 04.09.1995 SK Põltsamaa 5.22 
X X 5.22 
25 490 Romeo TOODU 16.09.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.21 
5.21 4.73 5.08 
26 417 Jürgen MERILIND 28.10.1994 SK Fortis 5.08 
4.83 4.92 5.08 
27 482 Ralf MAKIENKO 25.05.1994 SK Haapsalu 5.06 
5.06 4.92 - 
28 157 Konstantin KARLÕP 14.01.1995 KJK Visa 4.94 
X 4.94 4.88 
29 437 Marko LIND 05.10.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.40 
4.19 4.40 X 
 
TA 300 m jooks 
1 23 Lisett LUTS 19.08.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 41,91 6. j. 
2 100 Johanna ORAS 01.03.1994 SK Active TC 41,94 6. j. 
3 95 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 43,15 4. j. 
4 1 Geili ALASI 08.03.1994 M ja N Sport 43,53 6. j. 
5 33 Elenor KOEMETS 02.09.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 43,67 4. j. 
6 10 Birgit VALGEMÄE 10.01.1994 SK Fortis 43,97 3. j. 
7 36 Kertu ROOSE 07.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 43,98 2. j. 
8 83 Merili KAMENIK 13.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 44,99 5. j. 
9 24 Reili KALJUND 04.04.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 45,01 3. j. 
10 68 Vanessa JALAKAS 08.02.1995 Audentese SK 45,45 4. j. 
11 85 Liisa LIND 13.02.1995 SK Maret-Sport 45,50 1. j. 
12 92 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 KJK Juunior 45,62 1. j. 
13 81 Liis TIMPKA 10.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 45,81 3. j. 
14 58 Anni EERIK 25.07.1995 SK Põltsamaa 45,85 3. j. 
15 21 Loretta JÜRISOO 26.11.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 45,86 2. j. 
16 99 Kadri SÄDE 12.11.1994 SK Active TC 46,18 5. j. 
17 14 Kristiina LEPIKU 06.09.1995 SK Fortis 46,51 2. j. 
18 30 Ann-Liis ARIKE 04.03.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 46,72 4. j. 
19 28 Kristin PRANGEL 25.06.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 47,03 2. j. 
20 13 Kristin HEIDEMANN 14.01.1995 SK Fortis 47,17 6. j. 
21 42 Jane MERILOO 13.03.1994 KJK Vike 47,45 1. j. 
 37 Juudit KURE-POHHOMOV 12.09.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK DNF 5. j. 
 29 Ragne HALLIK 24.09.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK DQ 163.3 1. j. 
 71 Aleksandra TSETSOHO 11.01.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev DNS 2. j. 
 
TA 1500 m jooks 
1 103 Birgit PIHELGAS 12.05.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 5.03,57 
2 26 Jelena LISTOVA 17.02.1994 KJK Atleetika 5.11,90 
3 12 Kätlin PERRI 07.06.1995 SK Fortis 5.15,18 
4 69 Ariadna GOLUBENKO 10.02.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.15,36 
5 96 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.19,96 
6 8 Kaisa ELFENBEIN 12.06.1994 Raplamaa KJK 5.28,79 
7 97 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.33,17 
8 90 Birgit HROMENKOV 14.01.1994 KJS Sakala 5.33,81 
9 70 Anastassia ZAITSEVA 02.09.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.37,59 
10 84 Liisi ROOSIK 23.05.1995 SK Maret-Sport 5.47,63 
11 48 Maret LIND 17.01.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 6.05,53 
 



TA kõrgushüpe 
1 101 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 1.64 
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 
O O O XO O O XXX 
2 6 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Raplamaa KJK 1.61 
1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 
O XO XXO XXX 
3 56 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 1.58 
1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 
O O O XXX 
4 62 Silvia LADVA 15.08.1994 SK Haapsalu 1.55 
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 
O O O XXX 
5 75 Merily POROVART 06.03.1994 KJK Saare 1.55 
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 
O XXO O XXX 
6 82 Krete JUNSON 07.08.1995 Räpina SK 1.55 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 
O O XO XXO XXX 
7 99 Kadri SÄDE 12.11.1994 SK Active TC 1.55 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 
O O XXO XXO XXX 
8 3 Birgit RUISU 02.10.1994 KSK Alem 1.50 
1.45 1.50 1.55 
O O XXX 
8 73 Karina GALKINA 12.09.1994 KJK Visa 1.50 
1.45 1.50 1.55 
O O XXX 
10 91 Jevgenia ŠPILJOVA 15.04.1994 KJK Juunior 1.50 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
O XXO O XXX 
11 53 Tähti ALVER 04.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 1.45 
1.45 1.50 
O X 
11 78 Liisbeth SALUTEE 27.02.1995 KJK TIPP 1.45 
1.40 1.45 1.50 
O O XXX 
11 86 Cathlin RENNU 03.11.1995 SK Maret-Sport 1.45 
1.40 1.45 1.50 
O O XXX 
14 76 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 KJK TIPP 1.45 
1.40 1.45 1.50 
O XO XXX 
15 92 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 KJK Juunior 1.40 
1.40 1.45 
XXO XXX 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1 77 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 5.68 
X X 5.32 5.32 5.47 5.68 
2 37 Juudit KURE-POHHOMOV 12.09.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.48 
5.08 5.36 X X X 5.48 
3 7 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 5.47 
5.35 5.20 5.42 5.47 X 5.40 
4 51 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 5.43 
X X 5.14 5.20 X 5.43 
5 35 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.39 
5.17 5.10 5.26 5.23 X 5.39 
6 40 Marleen PLÕKS 27.10.1994 KJK Vike 5.29 
5.29 X X 5.08 5.23 4.90 
7 33 Elenor KOEMETS 02.09.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.12 
5.12 X 4.01 5.06 4.93 X 
8 56 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 4.86 
4.80 4.45 4.86 4.52 4.71 4.72 



9 101 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 4.86 
4.86 4.40 X 
10 72 Anette KÕIV 15.03.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.78 
4.75 4.78 X 
11 79 Triinu PALMRE 22.07.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.75 
4.75 4.63 4.59 
12 15 Elisabeth SAAL 07.03.1995 SK Fortis 4.71 
4.71 4.44 4.42 
13 25 Erika PAUMETS 22.08.1994 KJK Atleetika 4.68 
X 4.68 4.47 
14 31 Laura TŠERNOVA 11.01.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.65 
4.23 4.30 4.65 
15 24 Reili KALJUND 04.04.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 4.63 
4.55 4.63 4.54 
16 78 Liisbeth SALUTEE 27.02.1995 KJK TIPP 4.55 
3.40 4.55 X 
17 80 Mari-Liis TULEV 06.04.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.50 
4.48 4.50 4.42 
18 98 Kaivi JÄRVELA 16.03.1995 SK Active TC 4.47 
4.47 4.40 4.40 
19 73 Karina GALKINA 12.09.1994 KJK Visa 4.47 
4.47 4.20 4.38 
20 59 Laura ORO 23.02.1995 SK Põltsamaa 4.45 
4.45 X 4.21 
21 74 Greete VAPPER 11.02.1994 KJK Saare 4.44 
4.44 4.37 4.36 
22 86 Cathlin RENNU 03.11.1995 SK Maret-Sport 4.40 
X 4.40 4.31 
23 57 Telli ZEINALOVA 31.05.1995 Nõmme KJK 3.95 
3.86 3.93 3.95 
 100 Johanna ORAS 01.03.1994 SK Active TC DNS 
 6 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Raplamaa KJK DNS 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 104 Kätlin PIIRIMÄE 08.11.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 14.26 
13.19 13.49 13.94 13.54 X 14.26 
2 20 Lisette LIIVRAND 30.07.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13.95 
13.74 13.44 13.95 13.46 13.92 13.72 
3 63 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 13.40 
12.27 X 12.83 12.72 13.40 13.27 
4 91 Jevgenia ŠPILJOVA 15.04.1994 KJK Juunior 12.62 
11.15 12.62 X X X X 
5 41 Laura LANNUSALU 10.06.1995 KJK Vike 11.81 
X 10.37 11.02 11.19 X 11.81 
6 62 Silvia LADVA 15.08.1994 SK Haapsalu 11.52 
10.80 10.79 11.00 11.34 11.52 11.46 
7 80 Mari-Liis TULEV 06.04.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.43 
11.36 X X 11.43 X 11.15 
8 93 Veera MURÕTŠEVA 02.11.1995 KJK Juunior 11.13 
9.62 10.78 11.13 9.81 9.89 10.25 
9 2 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 10.72 
10.56 X 10.72 
10 43 Cätlyn OKAS 21.02.1995 KJK Vike 10.66 
10.51 10.53 10.66 
11 4 Kristiina KURVITS 04.01.1994 KSK Alem 10.57 
X 10.57 10.45 
12 82 Krete JUNSON 07.08.1995 Räpina SK 10.56 
10.56 X X 
13 49 Mari-Ann Katariina SKLAVE 26.07.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 10.53 
10.05 10.14 10.53 
14 65 Eneli VADI 11.08.1994 KJK Harta 10.08 
10.08 X 10.07 
15 27 Kadri PUNDER 14.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.00 
9.54 9.36 10.00 



16 75 Merily POROVART 06.03.1994 KJK Saare 9.66 
9.66 9.26 9.39 
17 54 Merlyn LIPP 16.02.1995 Nõmme KJK 9.66 
9.66 9.06 9.07 
18 18 Janne REIMANN 16.06.1995 SK Fortis 9.29 
9.29 8.90 8.88 
19 66 Birgit KOLL 15.11.1995 KJK Harta 7.85 
7.85 X 7.80 
 
PB 200 m jooks 
1 596 Heiros-Jaanus SINIMÄE 21.11.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 24,45 4. j. 
2 591 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 25,19 4. j. 
3 579 Kristofer SEPPEL 06.03.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,83 3. j. 
4 606 Rasmus KISEL 21.07.1996 Audentese SK 25,90 4. j. 
5 570 Vladimir VTORNIKOV 24.02.1996 SK Mitš 26,64 2. j. 
6 594 Päärn-Thone KÖÖSEL 28.06.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 26,73 4. j. 
7 595 Steven PROST 05.06.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 26,89 2. j. 
8 566 Jaagup RETSJA 12.03.1996 SK Altius 26,97 3. j. 
9 585 Vladislav TARHANOV 02.03.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,98 2. j. 
10 623 Lars Johannes SISSAS 19.06.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 26,99 3. j. 
11 568 Harry MARTÕNOV 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 27,27 3. j. 
12 601 Karl-Mattias RUUS 17.09.1996 SK Kivilind 27,86 1. j. 
13 636 Nikita SUTSKOV 27.06.1997 KJK Juunior 28,55 1. j. 
14 635 Vladislav PODJATSEV 06.08.1997 KJK Juunior 29,52 1. j. 
 634 Artur KALDMA 02.03.1996 KJK Juunior DQ 163.3 3. j. 
 661 Jan IVONIN 21.06.1996 KJK Juunior DNS 2. j. 
 608 Meelis SKEBER 31.10.1996 Kuusalu SK DNS 1. j. 
 
PB 1500 m jooks 
1 597 Bill Gabriel KOPPEL 10.08.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 4.56,36 
2 588 Mihkel REINKUBJAS 12.12.1996 KJK Vike 4.56,40 
3 640 Ott-Jaanus HEILE 15.03.1996 VAK Staier 4.58,66 
4 589 Andre TAMMARU 31.01.1998 KJK Vike 5.01,64 
5 598 Cevin Anders SIIM 27.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 5.02,39 
6 627 Nikita KHRAMKOV 30.03.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.06,32 
7 573 Karl-Sander SEMPELSON 25.12.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 5.08,48 
8 555 Igor SKATŠKO 19.08.1996 JK Tempo 5.12,02 
9 576 Karl TIIT 11.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.25,85 
 
PB kõrgushüpe 
1 617 Ranon KRIISA 28.01.1996 KJK TIPP 1.76 
1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 
O O O O XO XXX 
2 575 Paul NAABER 05.05.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.76 
1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 
O O O O XXO XXX 
3 642 Ken LILL 16.04.1996 Rapla JK 1.73 
1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73 1.76 
O O O O XXX 
4 602 Rauno REIMANN 09.05.1996 SK Haapsalu 1.70 
1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73 
O O O XXX 
5 604 Artur REHI 24.04.1996 KJK Harta 1.70 
1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73 
O O O XXO XXX 
6 625 Sander TENSING 13.12.1996 Räpina SK 1.65 
1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 
O XO O XXX 
7 588 Stanislav TUMANOV  12.01.1996 SK Tsefei 1.65 
1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 
O XO XXO XXX 
8 626 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 1.60 
1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 
O - XO XXX 



9 559 Dmitri TROŠKIN 03.01.1996 NPSK Narvic 1.60 
1.55 1.60 1.65 
XXO XO XXX 
10 624 Kert HÜDSI 04.08.1996 Räpina SK 1.55 
1.50 1.55 1.60 
O XO XXX 
11 587 Kaupo SAARMANN 12.01.1996 KJK Vike 1.50 
1.50 1.55 
O XXX 
11 638 Mihkel LIPPO 10.12.1996 VAK Staier 1.50 
1.50 1.55 
O XXX 
13 590 Martin MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 1.50 
1.50 1.55 
XO XXX 
13 578 Martin MÄGI 03.05.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.50 
1.50 1.55 
XO XXX 
15 639 Kevin BASOV 06.01.1996 VAK Staier 1.50 
1.50 1.55 
XXO XXX 
 619 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi NH 
1.50 1.55 
XX- X 
 631 Kaarel NÕOMAA 04.06.1997 SK Schnelli NH 
1.50 
XXX 
 560 Savva BOKAREV 04.05.1996 NPSK Narvic DNS 
 
PB teivashüpe 
1 581 Joosep KASKEMA 04.06.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.70 
3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.91 
O XO O O XXX 
2 605 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 3.60 
3.00 3.20 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 
O O O XO XXO XXX 
3 600 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 3.20 
3.00 3.20 3.40 
O O XXX 
3 618 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.20 
3.00 3.20 3.40 
O O XXX 
5 641 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 3.00 
2.80 3.00 3.20 
O XXO XXX 
 
PB kaugushüpe 
1 596 Heiros-Jaanus SINIMÄE 21.11.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 6.23 
6.02 5.73 5.74 5.67 5.91 6.23 
2 591 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 5.84 
5.84 5.68 5.39 5.59 5.29 5.55 
3 581 Joosep KASKEMA 04.06.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.80 
5.43 5.80 5.63 5.59 5.76 5.58 
4 605 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 5.73 
5.21 5.10 5.58 5.67 5.73 5.46 
5 634 Artur KALDMA 02.03.1996 KJK Juunior 5.67 
5.58 5.54 5.52 5.40 X 5.67 
6 579 Kristofer SEPPEL 06.03.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.46 
5.33 5.46 5.38 5.33 5.45 X 
7 559 Dmitri TROŠKIN 03.01.1996 NPSK Narvic 5.43 
5.43 5.24 X 4.62 5.15 5.13 
8 602 Rauno REIMANN 09.05.1996 SK Haapsalu 5.33 
X 5.33 X X X X 



9 564 Marten LUMET 11.11.1996 Rocca al Mare KSK 5.26 
5.26 4.81 3.71 
10 607 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 5.25 
5.08 4.59 5.25 
11 638 Mihkel LIPPO 10.12.1996 VAK Staier 5.13 
4.71 5.06 5.13 
12 661 Jan IVONIN 21.06.1996 KJK Juunior 4.93 
X 4.93 X 
12 568 Harry MARTÕNOV 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 4.93 
X 4.93 X 
14 574 Ilja PIMENOVS 19.02.1996 KJK Atleetika 4.90 
X 4.90 4.89 
15 565 Margus RADIK 03.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 4.89 
4.47 4.86 4.89 
16 557 Tormi SAARNIIT 26.04.1997 SK Raesport 4.74 
4.74 4.73 4.42 
17 636 Nikita SUTŠKOV 27.06.1997 KJK Juunior 4.67 
4.50 4.19 4.67 
18 592 Karsten MÄNDAR 29.11.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 4.67 
X 3.53 4.67 
19 610 William MADISSON 28.01.1997 Kuusalu SK 4.63 
4.63 4.53 4.54 
20 595 Steven PROST 05.06.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 4.39 
4.39 3.24 X 
21 587 Kaupo SAARMANN 12.01.1996 KJK Vike 4.16 
X X 4.16 
 594 Päärn-Thone KÖÖSEL 28.06.1997 Tartu SS Kalev NM 
X X X 
 
TB 200 m jooks 
1 135 Annabel KUTMAN 13.11.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,70 5. j. 
2 139 Liis ROOSE 03.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,04 5. j. 
3 180 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 26,24 5. j. 
4 216 Janika SKURATOVSKAJA 27.05.1996 KJK Juunior 26,78 4. j. 
5 120 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 27,10 4. j. 
6 111 Brigita VIIK 01.06.1996 SK Altius 27,15 4. j. 
7 119 Berit Betten NAARITS 07.11.1996 SK Fortis 27,61 3. j. 
8 137 Gretlin Isoborn RAUD 17.01.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 27,81 2. j. 
9 181 Viktoria LINDE 07.02.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 27,84 2. j. 
10 126 Kristina TILLART 22.04.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 28,02 1. j. 
11 201 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 28,03 6. j. 
12 183 Polina ŠALOVA 14.09.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 28,20 6. j. 
13 194 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 28,40 3. j. 
14 205 Kairin KOOP 12.06.1996 SK Maret-Sport 28,49 2. j. 
15 186 Karina KABRITS 07.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 28,52 2. j. 
16 118 Kelli Marie JAAMA 08.07.1996 SK Fortis 28,55 3. j. 
17 106 Triina MAASIK 23.02.1997 SK Lindon 28,61 1. j. 
18 192 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 KJK Järvala 28,78 1. j. 
19 221 Mia Brit OTS 09.09.1996 SK Leksi 44 28,83 7. j. 
20 184 Anastassia MOŠINA 27.12.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 29,06 8. j. 
21 134 Kerly NURK 17.09.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 29,11 7. j. 
22 162 Kirsi PRUUDEL 09.04.1996 Nõmme KJK 29,15 8. j. 
23 148 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 29,72 4. j. 
24 161 Marilin MÄTTIK 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 29,74 8. j. 
25 193 Kristiine ÕUNAPUU 17.07.1997 KJK TIPP 29,83 5. j. 
26 176 Laura MIKK 15.09.1997 KJK Harta 29,91 7. j. 
27 206 Ksenia MITINA 25.01.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 30,00 3. j. 
27 220 Hanna-Liis KARP 02.08.1996 SK Leksi 44 30,00 7. j. 
29 146 Birgit NEEME 22.09.1996 KJK Vike 30,69 1. j. 
30 133 Cärol KÕO 23.08.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 30,75 1. j. 
31 219 Marite Helina SIHVER 24.07.1996 SK Leksi 44 30,87 3. j. 
32 145 Liis VETTIK 11.04.1997 KJK Vike 31,04 5. j. 
33 213 Erika DEMJANJUK 08.06.1997 KJK Juunior 31,29 4. j. 
34 107 Kelli PÕLD 18.12.1997 SK Lindon 31,55 7. j. 



35 168 Liisi NÕMMELA 28.09.1996 KJK Kose 2000 31,67 6. j. 
 215 Darja SMIRNOVA 09.09.1988 KJK Juunior DQ 163.3 6. j. 
 
TB 1000 m jooks 
1 156 Elis-Helen STARKOPF 28.09.1997 Nõmme KJK 3.12,30 2. j. 
2 182 Katrin TSÕBULSKAJA 04.06.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 3.12,41 2. j. 
3 150 Laura KALLAS 09.06.1997 KJK Vike 3.16,17 2. j. 
4 195 Eliise JOHANSON 26.11.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.20,53 2. j. 
5 217 Šerelin ZVEREV 18.12.1996 VAK Staier 3.21,03 2. j. 
6 202 Anna-Liis SALUVEER 12.03.1996 SK Maret-Sport 3.22,72 2. j. 
7 204 Johanna ARDEL 18.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 3.24,24 2. j. 
8 149 Rahel KALLAS 19.01.1996 KJK Vike 3.25,63 1. j. 
9 203 Liina SUUR 22.11.1997 SK Maret-Sport 3.26,59 2. j. 
10 178 Laura ERNITS 25.06.1996 KJK Harta 3.27,27 1. j. 
11 185 Anna MALTSEVA 16.05.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 3.33,73 1. j. 
12 198 Sirelyn POMMER 23.10.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.34,22 1. j. 
13 208 Ksenia SAVTŠENKO 07.10.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 3.36,91 1. j. 
14 227 Laura KASENURM 02.01.1997 JK Tempo 3.41,99 2. j. 
15 105 Paula PAUTS 14.05.1996 SK Lindon 3.48,26 1. j. 
 
TB kõrgushüpe 
1 180 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 1.61 
1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.61 1.64 
O O O O XO O XXX 
2 200 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 1.61 
1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.61 1.64 
O O O XO XXO XXX 
3 175 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Harta 1.59 
1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.61 
XXO XO O XO XXX 
4 115 Marika PAJULA 24.05.1997 SK Fortis 1.53 
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 
O O O O O XXX 
4 207 Margarita KOZLOVA 28.02.1996 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.53 
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 
O O O O O XXX 
4 179 Marian METSAR 13.03.1997 Audentese SK 1.53 
1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 
O O O XXX 
7 170 Laura ALLMÄE 01.01.1996 SK Haapsalu 1.53 
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 
O O O XXO XXO XXX 
8 136 Annabel LUUK 23.04.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.50 
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 
O O O XXO XXX 
9 177 Sigrid SAAREMÄE 10.03.1998 KJK Harta 1.50 
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 
O O XO XXO XXX 
10 114 Hanna-Friida KONKS 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 1.45 
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 
O O XO XXX 
10 151 Eva-Maria LUTUS 10.02.1998 KJK Vike 1.45 
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 
O O XO XXX 
12 193 Kristiine ÕUNAPUU 17.07.1997 KJK TIPP 1.40 
1.35 1.40 1.45 
O O XXX 
12 187 Greete SÜGIS 14.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.40 
1.35 1.40 1.45 
O O XXX 
14 109 Anastassija KORTŠAGINA 10.10.1996 NPSK Narvic 1.40 
1.35 1.40 1.45 
O XO XXX 



14 197 Anna-Lisette KUKK 06.11.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.40 
1.35 1.40 1.45 
O XO XXX 
16 144 Ketter KÕRE 06.06.1997 KJK Vike 1.40 
1.35 1.40 1.45 
O XXO XXX 
17 159 Monica VAINOLA 19.02.1996 Nõmme KJK 1.35 
1.35 1.40 
O XXX 
17 147 Kerttu LEIMANN 20.11.1996 KJK Vike 1.35 
1.35 1.40 
O XXX 
19 128 Elis LEHTSAAR 17.03.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.35 
1.35 1.40 
XO XXX 
 
TB kaugushüpe 
1 175 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Harta 5.36 
5.30 4.93 5.36 5.33 5.36 X 
2 194 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.30 
5.07 X X X 5.26 5.30 
3 140 Marit JUKK 16.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.26 
X 5.15 X X 5.16 5.26 
4 200 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 5.20 
X X 4.95 X X 5.20 
5 196 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.07 
4.94 4.83 4.79 4.81 5.07 4.92 
6 187 Greete SÜGIS 14.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.93 
X 4.74 X 4.68 4.75 4.93 
7 225 Aleksandra SOLOVJOVA 10.01.1996 SK Active TC 4.92 
4.88 4.86 4.76 4.92 4.61 4.60 
8 114 Hanna-Friida KONKS 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 4.85 
4.85 4.85 4.83 X 4.80 4.79 
9 163 Laura Johanna METTIS 07.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 4.68 
X 4.46 4.68 
10 152 Vivijan VILLAK 19.04.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 4.67 
4.67 4.59 4.67 
11 118 Kelli Marie JAAMA 08.07.1996 SK Fortis 4.67 
4.38 4.46 4.67 
12 201 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 4.65 
4.61 4.65 3.86 
13 199 Triin JUNSON 19.12.1996 Räpina SK 4.63 
X 4.45 4.63 
14 134 Kerly NURK 17.09.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.60 
X 4.60 X 
15 105 Paula PAUTS 14.05.1996 SK Lindon 4.54 
4.54 X X 
16 214 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 KJK Juunior 4.53 
4.31 4.53 4.31 
17 205 Kairin KOOP 12.06.1996 SK Maret-Sport 4.49 
4.49 4.24 X 
18 155 Katrin JAANI 15.11.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 4.47 
4.33 4.47 4.47 
19 109 Anastassija KORTŠAGINA 10.10.1996 NPSK Narvic 4.44 
X 4.44 X 
20 138 Grenelin Herlis RAUD 09.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.43 
X 4.43 3.91 
21 168 Liisi NÕMMELA 28.09.1996 KJK Kose 2000 4.42 
4.03 4.42 4.32 
22 141 Birgit VIDER 06.02.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.40 
X 4.40 X 
23 193 Kristiine ÕUNAPUU 17.07.1997 KJK TIPP 4.32 
4.18 4.00 4.32 



24 209 Linda TJULJUKOVA 28.01.1996 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.28 
4.28 4.00 4.23 
25 142 Gertrud PAUSKA 10.02.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.22 
4.15 4.22 X 
26 132 Kadre LAHTMETS 12.07.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.20 
4.20 4.20 X 
27 222 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 4.19 
X 4.16 4.19 
28 127 Ester KAUL 27.01.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.12 
4.00 4.12 4.00 
29 220 Hanna-Liis KARP 02.08.1996 SK Leksi 44 3.62 
3.41 3.62 X 
 
TB kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 226 Karina BAUMVERK 25.03.1996 Rapla JK 11.02 
9.89 10.07 8.80 9.80 10.51 11.02 
2 197 Anna-Lisette KUKK 06.11.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 10.77 
X 10.69 10.77 9.43 8.22 10.09 
3 144 Ketter KÕRE 06.06.1997 KJK Vike 10.25 
9.22 X 10.25 9.21 9.61 X 
4 167 Pauliina SIIMUMÄE 03.11.1996 KJK Kose 2000 10.20 
9.65 10.19 X 10.01 9.81 10.20 
5 199 Triin JUNSON 19.12.1996 Räpina SK 10.13 
9.76 9.37 9.33 8.93 10.08 10.13 
6 159 Monica VAINOLA 19.02.1996 Nõmme KJK 9.85 
9.45 9.02 9.66 9.43 9.32 9.85 
7 188 Anu ALAJÄRV 09.07.1997 Kuusalu SK 9.71 
8.63 9.68 9.71 X 9.66 9.34 
8 172 Malin KISANT 12.11.1997 SK Haapsalu 9.64 
9.59 9.64 9.32 9.64 9.07 8.60 
9 222 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 9.15 
8.65 8.77 9.15 
10 117 Ann-Ly EAST 04.10.1996 SK Fortis 9.01 
9.01 8.45 8.30 
11 116 Sandra JASNER 09.02.1997 SK Fortis 8.96 
8.96 8.60 8.41 
 


